FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A

EFFECTIVE 2026
RENTALS — FAIR EVENT FEES
DAILY ADMISSION FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS
Adult $12
Seniors 80+ Free
Senior 65-79 $10
Youth 6-12 $8
Active Military & Veteran $10
Child Under 5 Free
Student 13-17 $9
Thursday — Kids’ Day Free
Children, Youth 6-12
SEASON PASS FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS
Adult $36
Senior 65-79 $30
Student 13-17 $27
Youth 6-12 $24
Active Military & Veteran $30
Fair Vendor /Worker Tickets
$12 per set/4 tickets in a
set- max of 8§ sets (except
for Grange and Lions Club)
$5 per person/week
Youth & Adult Animal Exhibitor
$5 per person/week
Guardian & Assistant Animal Exhibitor
$5 per person/week or $1.25
Barn/Building Volunteer per daily ticket
PARKING/CAMPING FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Reserved Parking Pass Lot #1

$50 per vehicle/Fair week

Overnight Camping & Parking Pass
Non-Utility site outside fence
Overnight Camping Area E
Utility site inside fence, east side

Overnight Camping Area D
Vendor/Carnival area, west side Lot

$ 48 per vehicle/Fair week

$90 per vehicle/Fair week

$25 per vehicle/per night




FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE 2026

Superintendent and 1 Assistant
Superintendent Camping

50% of the rate of requested

space
VENDOR BOOTH FEE PER EVENT REFERENCE /
COMMENTS
Merchants Building $350
Wasankari Log Cabin $250
Inside Space in a Building $250
(10" x 10") (without power, excluding
Merchants Building)
Outdoor Space on Grounds
(10’ x 10°) (without power)
Informational Only - Non-Profit $200
Commercial Only - Non-Food $250
Electricity $50
FOOD VENDOR BOOTH FEE PER EVENT REFERENCE /
COMMENTS
Outdoor Only — (Counties include $250 plus 18% of gross
Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap, Island & San | sales
Juan)
Outdoor Only — (all other counties)
$250 plus 20% of gross
sales
RENTALS — NON-FAIR EVENT FEES?
BUILDING FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS
Home Arts Building (6,640 sq. ft.) Each building
Non-Profit $450/day requires a $600
Profit and Private $565/day refundable deposit.
Floral Building (2,340 sq. ft.) $300/day
Exposition Hall (5,000 sq. ft.)
Non-Profit $380/day
Profit and Private $500/day
Fair Kitchen (1,600 sq. ft.)
Non-Profit $210/day

Profit and Private

Dining Area Only
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$450/day plus 18% of gross
sales, if concessioned

$80/day
$180/day
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Art or Agriculture Building (3,200 sq. ft.)

Non-Profit $100/day

Profit and Private $200/day

Merchants Building (3,200 sq. ft.)

Non-Profit $100/day

Profit and Private $200/day

ANIMAL BARNS FEE REFERENCE/
COMMENTS

Cat Barn

Non-Profit $60/day

Profit and Private $120/day

Dog Barn

Non-Profit $60/day

Profit and Private $120/day

Cattle Barn Some Barns have

Non-Profit $60/day very limited

Profit and Private $120/day availability from
September through
May 31.

Poultry/Rabbit Barn

Non-Profit $60/day

Profit and Private $120/day

Multipurpose Barn (Cattle Barn #2)

Non-Profit $60/day

Profit and Private $120/day

Sheep/Goat Barn

Non-Profit $60/day

Profit and Private $120day

Swine Barn

Non-Profit $60/day

Profit and Private $120/day

Horse Barns 3 Horse Barns

Non-Profit $12 per stall/day available.

Profit and Private $24 per stall/day

Non-Profit $160 per barn/day

Profit and Private $210 per barn/day

Arenas

Dog $65/day Daily Use Fee does

Livestock $65/day not include Arena

Sheep/Swine $65/day being worked and

Horse (Warm Up Arena included) $240/day watered.

Daily Use Fee $18/day

Arena Surface Grooming

$130/cach time worked/day
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Refundable Damage/Cleaning Deposit $600

Miscellaneous Areas
Food Court B
KidZone

North Parking Lot #2
East Camping Area D
Wasankari Log Cabin

$190/day
$190/day
$262/day
$180/day
$125/day

KidZone Rental
excludes
Wasankari Log
Cabin and excludes
Camping.

Carnival
Non-Commercial

Commercial

Non-Profit

$386/day plus $386 Deposit

$655/day plus $655 Deposit

$180/day plus $180 Deposit

Excludes Camping.
Cleaning/Damage
deposit is
refundable.

Information and Ticket Booths

$25 each/day

GRANDSTAND WITH ARENA

Grandstand Seating
Capacity 1,600

First Day $955

Each Additional Day $775day

Arena Only* $255/day

Arena Water Use $300/event minimum Fee in addition to

Rental Fee; no use
of water truck.

EVENTS THAT CHARGE
ADMISSION/CONCESSIONS

Admission Percentage Fee

18% of gross sales, in
addition to Rental Fee

Food Concession Fee- Carnivals,
Grandstand, Arena, Stage Areas

$180/day plus 18% of gross
sales

Refundable Damage/Cleaning Deposit

Sample of low-risk

Low Risk Event $1,200 event: horse show.
High Risk Event $2,850 Samples of high-
risk event: demo
derby, monster
truck show.
STAGES FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS
Center Stage $125/day
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EFFECTIVE 2026
West Stage Area & Stage
Profit and Private Staff set-up
First Day $625 mandatory and may
Each Additional Day $510/day include additional
fee.
Stage Extensions
First Day $150
Each Additional Day $75/day
West Stage- Stage PORTABLE Fee $5,000/3 Days Must be within 5-

Refundable Damage/Cleaning Deposit $2,500

mile radius of
Fairgrounds. Staff
supervisor included
& present for set up
& tear down of

stage.

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Interior Portable Stage $40section/day Ten (10) 4'x &'
sections available.

Off-Site Round Table 60" Diameter $24/day

Off-Site Rectangular Table 8’ in Length | $24/day

Off-Site Chairs $3/each/day

Picnic Tables $24/each/day Rental Fee of
grounds area
includes 6 tables.
Daily fee applies
for any additional.

Benches $35/each/day

OVERNIGHT CAMPING FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Utility Site $42/vehicle/site/night Includes use of
restrooms,

Non-Utility Site $36/vehicle or tent showers.

site/night

VEHICLE STORAGE FEE REFERENCE /

COMMENTS

RVs/Trailers/Boats/Cars
Vehicle/Equipment under 10’ tall $5linear foot/month
Vehicle/Equipment over 10 tall $6/linear foot/month
Leasehold Excise Tax will
be added to fees as
appropriate?

Available starting
September 1 and
ending May 31 the
following year, and
has first come, first
served.
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MISCELLANEOUS FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Additional County Staff Time $85 hour/per person

Fair Grievance Fee $25 Fee refunded if
Grievance is found
in favor of
Grievant.

50% off profit and private rental fees on all facilities when used by a 4-H or FFA sanctioned event.

The current Leasehold Excise Tax Rate is 12.84% and is subject to change without notice. This tax
pertains only to Vehicle Storage.

3 Non-profit groups/vendors must have and provide a registered 501(c)(3) number.
Clallam County Ordinance: Chapter 23.06: “The Department has the authority to negotiate special rental fee
contracts and set fees for large special group gatherings or overnight rallies based on costs of facilities

used, number of participants, and risk of the programs involved.”

**Prices are subject to change **
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